Statutory Instrument No.  of 2024

BOTSWANA ENERGY REGUIL

REGULATION

1. Citation and commencement
2. Amendment of Schedule to Cap

Draft
T.T.K
18.04.24

BOTSWANA ENERGY REGULAT ORY ACT

(Cap. 74:11)

ATORY (PETROLEUM PRODUCTS) (AMENDMENT)

(No.) REGULATIONS, 2024
(Published on . 2024)

ARRAN

GEMENT OF REGULATIONS

74:11 (Sub. Leg.)

IN EXERCISE of the pow;:js conferred on the Minister of Minerals and Energy by

section 74 (1) of the Botswana B
Botswana Energy Regulatory At

Citation and
commencement

Amendment of
Schedule to
Cap. 74:11
(Sub. Leg.)

1. These
Regulatory (P
2024 and shal

nergy Regulatory Act and after consultation with the
thority, the following Regulations arc hereby made —

Regulations may be cited as the Botswana Energy
etroleum Products) (Amendment) (No. ) Regulations,
come into operation on 19™ April, 2024.

2. The Regulations are amended by substituting, for the Schedule
thereto, the following new Schedule —




Artesia
Bathoen
Bobonong
Bokspits
Bray
Charleshill
Chobe
Dibete+2km
Ditshegwane
D'kar

Foley
Francistown
Gaborone
Gantsi
Goodhope
Gweta
Hildavale
Hukuntsi
Jwaneng
Kalkfontein
Kang

Kanye
Kasane
Kazungula n
Kgakwe
Kgale
Khakhea

ULP93

“SCHEDULE

(Price in thebe per litre)

ULP 95
1584
1581
1587
1598
1588
1598
1595
1586
1585,
1597
1585
1585
1582
1595
1582
1590
1581
1591
1584
1597
1589
1582
1595
1595
1583
1582
1587

50PPM
1591
1589
1593
1607
1597
1607
1601
1593
1592
1606
1592
1591
1589
1605
1589
1596
1589
1600
1591
1606
1598
1591
1601
1601
1590
1589
1596



Kokong
Lerala
Letlhakane
Letlhakeng
Lobatse
Lose
Mabutsane
Machaneng
Mahalapye
Makoro
Mamuno
NhﬂmsDﬁﬁ‘
Matsitama
Maun
Metlojane
Middlepits
Mmadinare
Mochudi
Moeng
Molepolole
Mopipi
Morwamosu
Moshaneng
Moshupa
Nata
Ncojane
Ngoma
Orapa

Otse

Oxeham Ranch

1569
1564
1565
1560
1556
1563
1562
1564
1563
1562
1573
1564
1561
1570
1558
1565
1560
1557
1564
1559
1565
1564
1558
1558
1564
1574
1572

1387
1563

1607
1595
1596
1592
1589
1592
1596
1595
1594
1593
1607

1595

1592
1601
1590
1599
1592
1589
1595
1591
1596
1598
1590

1590

1595
1609
1609
1596
1589
1594

1326
1320
1321
1317
1314
1319
1319
1321
1318
1318
1330
1320
1317
1326
1315
1322
1328

1320
1316
1322
1321
1315
1315
1321
1331
1328
1321
1314
1329



Palapye

Palla Road
Pandamatenga
Pilane
Pilikwe
Pitsane
Ramokgwebana
Ramotswa
Saambou
Sebina
Sefophe
Sekoma
Seleka

Selibe Phikwe
Serowe
Serule
Shabane
Shashe
Sherwood Ranch
Shoshong
Sikwane
Sunnyside
Thamaga
Tonota
Tsabong
Tsau
Tshesebe
Tutume
Werda

Xanagas

1562
1561
1568
1557
1562
1557
1562
1557
1563
1561
1560
1560
1563
1560
1563
1560
1560
1561
1564
1564
1559
1563
1559
1561
1564
1573
1562
1563
1563
1573

1587
1586
1593
1582
1587
1582
1587
1582
1588
1586
1585
1585
1588
1585
1588
1585
1585
1586
1589
1589
1584
1588
1584
1586
1589
1598
1587
1588
1588
1598

1593
1593
1598
1589
1593
1589
1593
1589
1594
1592
1592
1592
1594
1591
1594
1591
1591
1594
1595
1595
1591
1595
1591
1594
1598
1604
1593
1594
1587
1607



Zanzibar 1562

MADE this l& dey bf

1587

Areal

1593

1318.7,




